



Management
System
ISO 9001:2015



Republic of the Philippines
CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE
F. Pimentel Avenue, Brgy. 2, Daet, Camarines Norte

OFFICE OF THE BAC CHAIRPERSON FOR GOODS AND SERVICES


January 26, 2022

ADDENDUM NO. 1
Series of 2022
**SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND
EQUIPMENT (2ND POSTING)**

This Addendum No. 1 for the project Supply and Delivery of Various Laboratory Supplies and Equipment (2nd Posting) is being issued in accordance with Revised IRR of R.A. 9184 specifically Section 22.5.2 & 22.5.3

This is to inform the prospective bidders of the herein attached corrected Schedule of Requirements and Technical Specification in the Bidding Documents under Section VI – Schedule of Requirements and Section VII – Technical Specifications.

This Addendum shall form integral part of the Bid documents.


ROSALIE A. ALMADRONES, Ph.D.
BAC Chairperson for Goods and Services

56	6	unit	RS PRO 4 Digit, Mechanical, Counter (Hand-held tally counter, Push-button/manual counter type, 4-digit display [digit height of 4 mm])	350.00	2,100.00
57	4	pcs	White PTFE sealing tape (Dimension: 3 mm x 1/2 in. x 520 in.)	300.00	1,200.00
58	1	gallon	Formalin Solution (40% solution, 10-12% methanol) 5L	3,000.00	3,000.00
59	15	pc	Heavy Duty non-slip Plastic Chopping Board (1/2x15"x28")	2,000.00	30,000.00
60	1	unit	Double Steamer (400 series stainless steel, 3 layer, gas stove & induction cooker applicability, D: 44-46-cm)	3,000.00	3,000.00
61	12	pc	Laboratory Tray - 17.5 x 13.5 x 3 inches - Polypropylene Plastic	1,102.00	13,224.00
62	1	unit	Vacuum Pressure Gauge 52mm -10 Bar - 30" Hg 1/8 BSPT Bottom Connection Monitor	1,500.00	1,500.00
63	1	unit	10-Speed Blender with 1.25L Heat Resistant Glass Jar	5,402.00	5,402.00
64	1	uni	Plastic Sealer. Name: 300mm film length, File position: 8 gear adjustable, Power supply: 220V 50/60Hz, Sealing speed: 5-10 seconds, Power consumption: 100-2000W, Temperature control range: 200-350 degrees	2,064.00	2,064.00
65	1	unit	Soil Sampler: Soil Recovery Probe Step 1/2 Inch x 33 In	12,034.00	12,034.00
66	1	roll	Fishing cast net 70x140cm green color spring pot (10m)	2,832.00	2,832.00
67	1	roll	Fry net, 12 inches, fine mesh. Colour white (10m)	2,893.00	2,893.00
68	1	roll	Fry net, 4 inches, fine mesh. Colour white (10m)	2,830.00	2,830.00
69	1	roll	Fry net, 7 inches, fine mesh. Colour white (10m)	2,826.00	2,826.00
70	1	roll	Fry net, 8 inches, fine mesh. Colour white (10m)	2,383.00	2,383.00
71	2	unit	Marine Ruler Parallel Ruler Nautical Charts Parallel Ruler Mapping Points to Pull Parallel Ruler 450MM	2,000.00	4,000.00
72	1	pc	Pantograph: Drawing and Drafting Tool Medium	1,000.00	1,000.00
73	1	unit	Mini Dry Bath Incubator (Fan Cooling) micro-processor controlled heating block with heater	14,828.00	14,828.00
74	2	unit	Manual Tin Can Sealer for All Kinds of Iron Plastic Kitchen Tools	2,077.50	4,155.00
75	2	unit	Sausage making set: Sausage Stuffer Grinder Meat Filler Machine Nozzle	1,053.00	2,106.00

1,541,836.00

Prepared By:

ALYSSA U. MELENDEZ
BAC TWG

29	2	pcs	150mm Vacuum Brown Glass desiccator jar, Borosilicate Glass	14,000.00	28,000.00
30	3	pcs	150mm Vacuum Glass desiccator jar, Borosilicate Glass	14,000.00	42,000.00
31	5	pc	Glass Liebig Condenser, 24/40,200MM, Jacket 200mm Glass Condenser with 24/40 Joint for Laboratory	2,000.00	10,000.00
32	5	pc	Glass Allihn Condenser, 24/40,200MM,	2,100.00	10,500.00
33	5	pc	Glass Graham Condenser,	5,000.00	25,000.00
34	1	unit	Marine Sextant Brass Sextant Micrometer Drum Brass sextant full size Nautical Sextant	9,000.00	9,000.00
35	1	unit	Course protractors (COMPUTE-A-COURSE protractor)	3,086.00	3,086.00
36	1	unit	Parallel compass (12" Brushed Aluminum Arms Parallel Rule)	2,604.00	2,604.00
37	1	unit	3-Arm Protractor (Dimension: L: 21 in W: 6 in H: 0.11 in)	3,568.00	3,568.00
38	5	pcs	Philippine Tide and Current Table 2020/2021	2,000.00	10,000.00
39	1	pcs	Nautical Almanac 2020/ 2021	11,322.00	11,322.00
40	8	box	hooks and thimbles (MUSTAD NORWAY FISHING HOOKS (#65 - #72))	907.00	7,256.00
41	4	box	hooks and thimbles (MUSTAD NORWAY FISHING HOOKS (#11 - #14))	2,003.00	8,012.00
42	4	box	hooks and thimbles (MUSTAD NORWAY FISHING HOOKS (#15 - #18))	870.00	3,480.00
43	1	roll	Polyethylene Rope (7mm) 200m roll	1,996.00	1,996.00
44	1	roll	Polyethylene Rope (10mm) 200m roll	4,164.00	4,164.00
45	1	set	Fishing rod set with tackle	5,000.00	5,000.00
46	1	set	Assorted net needles (Fishing Net Needle Repair Net Line Tool Shuttles Mending Weaving Needle)	608.00	608.00
47	1	pcs	Netting knives (Fishing Net Cutter High Speed Knife)	650.00	650.00
48	1	unit	Standard Longline Length 60 fathoms (110 metres), 4mm black braided polyester with 50 x 5/0 Stainless steel VMC O'Shaughnessy hooks tied onto 2mm braided polyethylene snoods	6,000.00	6,000.00
49	1	unit	Hand line (Wilson 8" x 20lb x 100m Caster)	1,000.00	1,000.00
50	5	unit	Fish pots (70x140cm green color spring pot)	4,000.00	20,000.00
51	1	unit	Portable 3.5 LCD Fish Finder Outdoor Fishing Sonar Sensor Fishing Finder Alarm Fish Detector Depth Locator Fishing Accessories Fishing Tool	10,000.00	10,000.00
52	1	unit	Weather chart (Title: (1) 2" x 26" clear pocket; 7 Layers - 7 Columns; Est weight : 380 grams Size : H 26" W 27")	1,000.00	1,000.00
53	3	unit	Osterizer 10-Speed Blender with 1.25L Heat Resistant Glass Jar	3,023.00	9,069.00
54	2	unit	Broodstock net, Width: 23 inches, mesh size 5 mm (10m)	2,000.00	4,000.00
55	1	unit	Crescent Lufkin 1/2" x 100m/328' Hi-Viz Orange Fiberglass SAE/Metric Dual Sided Tape Measure - FM100CME, Orange/Black	5,000.00	5,000.00

Annex A - Supply and Delivery of Various Laboratory Supplies and Equipment (2nd Posting)

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	100	pc	Laboratory Stainless Stool (Dimensions: 14.25 x 14.25 x 30 inches)	6,432.00	643,200.00
2	6	pcs	Demonstration Laboratory Table (Equipped with faucet, sink, gas outlet, electricity outlet, Laminated table top, work surface: 24"x48")	14,998.00	89,988.00
3	9	sets	Medical Chest, Medium Sized Cupboard, Practical Storage Board (Dimension: 4.72'D x 11.81'W x 15.75'H)	3,000.00	27,000.00
4	2	unit	Steel Cabinet Sliding Glass, 5 layers	14,989.00	29,978.00
5	1	unit	Centrifuge Machine, 6 placer	14,203.00	14,203.00
6	1	unit	Colloid Extraction Apparatus	14,906.00	14,906.00
7	1	unit	Alcohol/ essential oil distiller still	14,809.00	14,809.00
8	1	unit	Planimeter, digital plan measure	10,233.00	10,233.00
9	1	unit	500W Electric Constant Temperature Drying Oven Galvanized Inner Material; Temperature control range:5-250 °C, Accuracy: ±1 °C, Temperature uniformity: ± 3%	14,990.00	14,990.00
10	1	unit	Wood planner	9,340.00	9,340.00
11	2	unit	Hot plate with magnetic stirrer	5,000.00	10,000.00
12	1	pcs	Secchi Disk	14,905.00	14,905.00
13	1	unit	Pinless Moisture Meter; Measuring Range 0 - 100% Moisture Content, Depth Detection 0.8 to 1.6" [20 to 40mm]	14,967.00	14,967.00
14	1	unit	Dry heater with UV sterilizer	7,000.00	7,000.00
15	2	gallon	All-purpose Ethanol disinfectant and Sanitizer (1 gallon)	1,500.00	3,000.00
16	20	se	Stainless Steel Lab micro Spatula	200.00	4,000.00
17	5	set	Chard HG-10 Meat Hand Grinder, No. 10, Silver	4,380.00	21,900.00
18	100	pc	Tin Container/Can (No. 211 cylinder- 211 x 414, C-enamel)	100.00	10,000.00
19	5	pcs	Burette Clamp-Buret butterfly Clamp, 9 in Lg. 1 in Max. Jaw Opening, Stainless Steel	2,000.00	10,000.00
20	5	pcs	Base Borosilicate Burette With PTFE Stopcock (50ml)	4,032.00	20,160.00
21	5	pcs	Acid Borosilicate Burette (50ml)	4,043.00	20,215.00
22	20	pcs	Standard Round Metal Water Bath (Measures 8 x 2-3/4")	3,023.00	60,460.00
23	10	pcs	Liquid-in-Gas Thermometer, 10 to 200° with safety coated, calibrated	4,000.00	40,000.00
24	10	uni	Volumetric Flask Pyrex glass with glass stopper (250ml)	2,034.00	20,340.00
25	10	pcs	Glass Connecting Joint (3 way); 14/23 19/26 24/29 29/32mm	1,503.00	15,030.00
26	5	set	Plastic graduated cylinder set (1000ml,500ml, 250ml,100ml)	5,000.00	25,000.00
27	2	roll	Rubber Tubings-Latex tube rubber hose 9x12mm (5m)	1,260.00	2,520.00
28	10	unit	Separating Funnel with 24/29 Joints and PTFE Plug, 250ml	1,800.00	18,000.00